Clty Of N ewa rk 920 girtgagasntreet

Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

24-0371 Version: 1 Name: Kleinfelder Inc. Amendment# 2 & 3- Process and
Operational Improvements at Pequannock Water
Treatment Plant

Resolution Status: Adopted
3/8/2024 In control: Water Sewer Utility
3/20/2024 Final action: 3/20/2024

Dept/ Agency: Water and Sewer Utilities

Action: (X) Ratifying  (X) Authorizing  (X) Amending

Type of Service: Professional Services Contract

Purpose: To provide for Amendment #2 and Amendment #3 to professional engineering services for
Process/Operational Improvements at the Pequannock Water Treatment Plant.

Entity Name: Kleinfelder, Inc.

Entity Address: 550 West C Street, Suite 1200, San Diego, California 92101

Contract Amount: Not to exceed $1,626,960.00

Funding Source: 2021 Budget/Department of Water and Sewer Utilities/NW041-21W-21W00-94710-
B2021

Contract Period: Until Project Completion, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15(9)

Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor (X)Prof. Ser. ( )EUS

(X) Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( )RFP ( )RFQ

( ) Private Sale ( )Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( )n/a

Additional Information:

Original Resolution 7R12-a(S/AS) adopted on October 8, 2019, awarded the contract in an amount
not to exceed $1,212,050.00 for a period until Project Completion, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15(9).

Amendment #1 adopted as Resolution 7R12-a(AS) on March 17, 2021, increased the contract
amount by $99,660.00 for a new total contract amount not to exceed $1,311,710.00.

Amendment #2 will increase the contract amount by $219,750.00 for a new total contract amount not
to exceed $1,531,460.00.

Amendment #3 will increase the contract amount by $95,500.00 for a new total contract amount not to
exceed $1,626,960.00.

Council of the Whole

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/20/2024 1 Municipal Council
City of Newark Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/4/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

